LCCC nursing program works diligently to ensure that each clinical rotation meets the learning outcomes required 

by the course as well as our accrediting bodies.  To ensure this process is successful, a tremendous amount of time 

and thought are put into scheduling all learning experiences.  Students complete two-hundred and twenty-five (225) 

contact hours of clinical learning experiences per semester to meet the outcomes of the course and the nursing 

program.  As a result, changes to the schedule, groups, rotation assignments are not permitted.  Clinical rotations 

occur in all semesters.